
Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4 

#133 LTE Band 17_QPSK(1-0)_Front Face_1cm_Ch23790_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928
mho/m; ε

r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.104 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.8 V/m; Power Drift = -0.134 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.157 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.124 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.094 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.132 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.132mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4 

#134 LTE Band 17_QPSK(1-49)_Front Face_1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928
mho/m; ε

r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.135 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 1: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.114 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.162 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.125 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.097 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.133 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.114 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.159 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.125 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.089 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.152mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4 

#135 LTE Band 17_QPSK(1-0)_Rear Face _1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.139 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.055 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.175 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.128 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.097 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.135 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.135mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4 

#136 LTE Band 17_QPSK(1-49)_Rear Face _1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.133 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.86 V/m; Power Drift = 0.035 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.165 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.123 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.092 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.129 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.129mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/2 

#77 LTE Band 17_QPSK(25-13)_Right Side_1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110602 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.921 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.86; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.4 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.157 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.9 V/m; Power Drift = -0.016 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.218 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.156 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.111 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.162 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.162mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/2 

#77 LTE Band 17_QPSK(25-13)_Right Side_1cm_Ch23790_10M_2D 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110602 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.921 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.86; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.4 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.157 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 12.9 V/m; Power Drift = -0.016 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.218 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.156 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.111 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.162 mW/g 





Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#139 LTE Band 17_QPSK(1-0)_Right Side _1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration:0 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.126 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.9 V/m; Power Drift = -0.123 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.160 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.117 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.083 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.124 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.124mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#140 LTE Band 17_QPSK(1-49)_Right Side _1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.120 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.3 V/m; Power Drift = 0.129 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.152 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.111 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.079 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.117 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.117mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/2 

#78 LTE Band 17_QPSK(25-13)_Top Side_1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110602 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.921 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.86; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.4 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x41x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.099 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.30 V/m; Power Drift = -0.180 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.161 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.088 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.051 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.095 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.095mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#141 LTE Band 17_QPSK(1-0)_Top Side _1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x51x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.065 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.48 V/m; Power Drift = 0.018 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.113 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.062 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.036 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.068 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.068mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#142 LTE Band 17_QPSK(1-49)_Top Side _1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x51x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.062 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.09 V/m; Power Drift = 0.043 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.107 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.059 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.035 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.065 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.065mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#143 LTE Band 17_QPSK(25-13)_Front Face_1cm_Ch23790_Earphone

_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.099 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.06 V/m; Power Drift = -0.114 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.110 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.085 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.062 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.088 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.088mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#144 LTE Band 17_QPSK(1-0)_Front Face_1cm_Ch23790_Earphone

_10M  

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.103 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.88 V/m; Power Drift = 0.079 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.114 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.088 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.065 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.092 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.092mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#145 LTE Band 17_QPSK(1-49)_Front Face_1cm_Ch23790_Earphone

_10M  

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.097 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.73 V/m; Power Drift = -0.048 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.107 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.083 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.061 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.087 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.087mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#161 LTE Band 17_16QAM(25-13)_Front Face_1cm_Ch23790_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928
mho/m; ε

r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.123 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.7 V/m; Power Drift = -0.011 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.143 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.113 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.083 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.118 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.118mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#162 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-0)_Front Face_1cm_Ch23790_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.125 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.8 V/m; Power Drift = 0.120 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.147 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.118 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.092 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.123 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.123mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#163 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-49)_Front Face_1cm_Ch23790_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.127 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 11.2 V/m; Power Drift = -0.005 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.150 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.121 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.094 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.126 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.126mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#164 LTE Band 17_16QAM(25-13)_Rear Face_1cm_Ch23790_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928
mho/m; ε

r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.137 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.1 V/m; Power Drift = 0.010 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.170 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.126 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.095 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.132 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.132mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#165 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-0)_Rear Face _1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.141 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.0 V/m; Power Drift = 0.042 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.176 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.130 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.098 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.137 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.137mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4 

#165 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-0)_Rear Face_1cm_Ch23790_10M_2D 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.141 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.0 V/m; Power Drift = 0.042 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.176 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.130 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.098 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.137 mW/g 





Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#166 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-49)_Rear Face_1cm_Ch23790_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.133 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 9.87 V/m; Power Drift = -0.041 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.164 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.122 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.092 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.129 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.129mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#170 LTE Band 17_16QAM(25-13)_Right Side_1cm_Ch23790_10M  

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928
mho/m; ε

r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.123 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.6 V/m; Power Drift = -0.024 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.167 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.116 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.082 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.122 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.122mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#171 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-0)_Right Side_1cm_Ch23790_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.124 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.5 V/m; Power Drift = 0.159 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.168 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.119 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.084 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.126 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.126mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#172 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-49)_Right Side_1cm_Ch23790_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.4 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.118 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 10.2 V/m; Power Drift = -0.001 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.152 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.110 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.078 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.117 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.117mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#173 LTE Band 17_16QAM(25-13)_Top Side_1cm_Ch23790_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928
mho/m; ε

r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x51x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.067 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.62 V/m; Power Drift = 0.010 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.113 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.063 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.037 mW/g 
 Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.069 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.069mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4 

#174 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-0)_Top Side _1cm_Ch23790_10M 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x51x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.068 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.67 V/m; Power Drift = 0.099 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.122 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.066 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.038 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.072 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.072mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4 

#175 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-49)_Top Side _1cm_Ch23790_10M

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (31x51x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.064 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.50 V/m; Power Drift = 0.034 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.112 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.062 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.036 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.067 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.067mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4

#176 LTE Band 17_16QAM(25-13)_Rear Face_1cm_Ch23790_Earphone

_10M  

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.109 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.16 V/m; Power Drift = 0.091 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.148 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.105 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.074 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.111 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.111mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4 

#177 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-0)_Rear Face_1cm_Ch23790_Earphone

_10M  

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.112 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.28 V/m; Power Drift = 0.023 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.151 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.107 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.077 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.112 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.112mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/4 

#178 LTE Band 17_16QAM(1-49)_Rear Face_1cm_Ch23790_Earphone
_10M
 
 DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: LTE; Frequency: 710 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_750_110604 Medium parameters used: f = 710 MHz; σ = 0.928 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 52.92; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.3 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.3 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(8.81, 8.81, 8.81); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch23790/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.106 mW/g 
 
Ch23790/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, 
dy=8mm, dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 8.07 V/m; Power Drift = 0.114 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.137 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.101 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.072 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.108 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.108mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/2

#83 802.11b_Right Cheek_Ch11

DUT: 14224-01  

Communication System: 802.11b ; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_2450_110602 Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 1.85 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 39.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.5 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(6.77, 6.77, 6.77); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Left; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1150 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch11/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.457 mW/g 
 
Ch11/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 15.4 V/m; Power Drift = 0.159 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.26 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.483 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.180 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.486 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.486mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/2

#85 802.11b_Left Cheek_Ch11

DUT: 14224-01  

Communication System: 802.11b ; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_2450_110602 Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 1.85 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 39.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.5 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(6.77, 6.77, 6.77); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Left; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1150 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch11/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.535 mW/g 
 
Ch11/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 14.0 V/m; Power Drift = 0.175 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.705 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.316 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.104 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.357 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.357mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/2

#86 802.11b_Left Tilted_Ch11

DUT: 14224-01  

Communication System: 802.11b ; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: HSL_2450_110602 Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 1.85 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 39.2; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.5 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.5 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(6.77, 6.77, 6.77); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Left; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1150 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch11/Area Scan (51x71x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.591 mW/g 
 
Ch11/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 16.6 V/m; Power Drift = 0.012 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.12 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.430 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.158 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.579 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.579mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/2

#87 802.11b_Front Face_1cm_Ch11

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: 802.11b ; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_2450_110602 Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 2.04 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(7.02, 7.02, 7.02); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch11/Area Scan (51x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.064 mW/g 
 
Ch11/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 2.05 V/m; Power Drift = 0.102 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.253 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.066 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.022 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.089 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.089mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/2

#89 802.11b_Left Side_1cm_Ch11 

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: 802.11b ; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_2450_110602 Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 2.04 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(7.02, 7.02, 7.02); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch11/Area Scan (41x91x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.019 mW/g 
 
Ch11/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 1.09 V/m; Power Drift = 0.184 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.049 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.011 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.00384 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.009 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.009mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/2

#90 802.11b_Right Side_1cm_Ch11

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: 802.11b ; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_2450_110602 Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 2.04 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(7.02, 7.02, 7.02); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch11/Area Scan (41x91x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.020 mW/g 
 
Ch11/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 0.000 V/m; Power Drift =0.132 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.043 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.011 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.00345 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.014 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.014mW/g



Test Laboratory: Sporton International Inc. SAR/HAC Testing Lab                   Date: 2011/6/2

#91 802.11b_Top Side_1cm_Ch11

DUT: 142244-01  

Communication System: 802.11b ; Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1 
Medium: MSL_2450_110602 Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 2.04 

mho/m; ε
r
 = 53.9; ρ = 1000 kg/m

3
  

Ambient Temperature：22.6 ℃;  Liquid Temperature：21.6 ℃ 

DASY4 Configuration: 
- Probe: EX3DV4 - SN3697; ConvF(7.02, 7.02, 7.02); Calibrated: 2010/11/23 
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection) 
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn495; Calibrated: 2011/4/28 
- Phantom: SAM_Right; Type: SAM; Serial: TP-1303 
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.7 Build 80; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 
Build 186 

 
Ch11/Area Scan (31x51x1): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm 
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.067 mW/g 
 
Ch11/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm, dy=8mm, 
dz=5mm 
Reference Value = 3.43 V/m; Power Drift = 0.111 dB 
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.127 W/kg 
SAR(1 g) = 0.063 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.024 mW/g 
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.087 mW/g 



0 dB = 0.087mW/g


	Body.pdf
	FF
	#226 LTE Band 4_QPSK(36-18)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#227 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-0)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#227 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-0)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_2D
	#228 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-74)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#229 LTE Band 4_16QAM(36-18)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#230 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-0)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#231 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-74)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#259 LTE Band 4_QPSK(36-18)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_Earphone1
	#260 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-0)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_Earphone1
	#261 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-74)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_Earphone1
	#262 LTE Band 4_16QAM(36-18)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_Earphone1
	#263 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-0)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_Earphone1
	#264 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-74)_Front_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_Earphone1

	RF
	#234 LTE Band 4_QPSK(36-18)_Back_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#235 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-10)_Back_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#236 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-74)_Back_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#237 LTE Band 4_16QAM(36-18)_Back_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#238 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-0)_Back_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#238 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-0)_Back_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_2D
	#239 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-74)_Back_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#240 LTE Band 4_QPSK(36-18)_Right Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#241 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-0)_Right Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#241 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-0)_Right Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_2D
	#242 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-74)_Right Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#243 LTE Band 4_16QAM(36-18)_Right Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#244 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-0)_Right Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#245 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-74)_Right Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#246 LTE Band 4_QPSK(36-18)_Left Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#247 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-0)_Left Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#248 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-74)_Left Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#249 LTE Band 4_16QAM(36-18)_Left Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#250 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-0)_Left Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#250 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-0)_Left Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_2D
	#251 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-74)_Left Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#252 LTE Band 4_QPSK(36-18)_Bottom Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#253 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-0)_Bottom Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#253 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-0)_Bottom Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1_2D
	#254 LTE Band 4_QPSK(1-74)_Bottom Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#255 LTE Band 4_16QAM(36-18)_Bottom Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#256 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-0)_Bottom Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1
	#257 LTE Band 4_16QAM(1-74)_Bottom Side_1cm_Ch20175_15M_Battery1





